SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27563/2023

SHANKAR VITHOBA BODAKE (DECEASED) THROUGH HIS LEGAL HEIRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JALINDER SHANKAR BODAKE (DEAD) THROUGH
HIS LEGAL HEIRS SWAPNIL JALINDER BODAKE & ORS. Respondent(s)

IA No. 56521/2024 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT

Date: 26-04-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR
Mrs. Sangeeta S Pahune Patil, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant R. Dahat, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Vasudev Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Akshansh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

IA No. 56521/2024 is an application for deletion of respondent no. 4 from the array of parties. The same is allowed at the risk of the petitioner(s).

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)