www.ecourtsindia.com www.ecourtsindia.

www.ecourtsin

ourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. APARNA AJITSARIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27563/2023

SHANKAR VITHOBA BODAKE (DECEASED) THROUGH HIS LEGAL HEIRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JALINDER SHANKAR BODAKE (DEAD) THROUGH HIS LEGAL HEIRS SWAPNIL JALINDER BODAKE & ORS. Respondent(s)

IA No. 250392/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 250393/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 07-05-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR

Mr. Dinesh H. Godara, Adv.

Mr. Avineesh Jha, Adv.

Mrs. Sangeeta S Pahune Patil, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prashant R. Dahat, Adv.

Mr. Sourabh Gupta,, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Vasu Dev, Adv.

Ms. Priya Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Ujjwal Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.4 has been deleted from the array of parties in terms of Hon'ble Judge in Chambers' order dated 26.4.2024.

Respondent Nos.1 to 3 have failed to file counter affidavit, despite last opportunity having been granted. On

contd....

prayer of Ld. counsel for the said respondents, last and final opportunity of four weeks is granted for filing counter affidavit. If counter affidavit is filed within the time granted, be taken on record. It is made clear that further opportunity to file counter affidavit stands declined.

The matter is to be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules, after four weeks.

> **APARNA AJITSARIA** Registrar