ITEM NO.212 COURT NO.8 SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27563/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-11-2022 in SA No. 28/2022 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

SHANKAR VITHOBA BODAKE (DECEASED) THROUGH HIS LEGAL HEIRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JALINDER SHANKAR BODAKE (DEAD)
THROUGH HIS LEGAL HEIRS SWAPNIL JALINDER
BODAKE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 250392/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT) (IA No. 250393/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 01-08-2024

PRESENT: MEMBERS OF THE LOK ADALAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL MS. MEENAKSHI ARORA, SR. ADV. MR. SNEHASISH MUKHERJEE, AOR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR

Mr. Dinesh H Godara, Adv.

Mrs. Sangeeta Pahuna Patil, Adv.

Mr. Aveenash Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant R. Dahat, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Priya Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Vasu Dev, Adv.

Mr. Akshansh, Adv.

Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

AWARD

1. In a partition dispute, the Settlement Format for Special Lok Adalat, 2024 has been signed by the parties

www.ecourtsindia.com

and sent to us through the Secretary, District Legal Services Authority, Nashik.

- 2. The Secretary, DLSA, Nashik, during hearing, has informed that Respondent No. 1 Swapnil Jalinder Bodake is not present and is willing to back out from the settlement attached.
- 3. In view of above, at present, we are not inclined to pass any order and to dispose of this Special Leave Petition based on settlement.
- 4. The case is released from Lok Adalat and be listed before appropriate Regular Bench.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER