## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27563/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-11-2022 in SA No. 28/2022 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay]

SHANKAR VITHOBA BODAKE (DECEASED)
THROUGH HIS LEGAL HEIRS

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

JALINDER SHANKAR BODAKE (DEAD) THROUGH HIS LEGAL HEIRS SWAPNIL JALINDER BODAKE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 250392/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 250393/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date: 01-04-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant R. Dahat, Adv.

Ms. Priya Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Vasu Dev, Adv.

Mr. Akshansh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Shah Nawaz, Adv.

Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list the matter on 22.07.2025 (NMD).

(SWETA BALODI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR